
For the best experience, open this PDF portfolio in
 
Acrobat X or Adobe Reader X, or later.
 

Get Adobe Reader Now! 

http://www.adobe.com/go/reader




DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD - HYDROLOGY SECTION 
David G. Gutierrez, PE, Senior Engineer | 505-924-3695 dggutierrez@cabq.gov 


☐ APPROVED      DELEGATED TO:   ☐ TRANS     ☐ HYD      ☐ WUA      ☐ PRKS       ☐ PLNG 
☐ DENIED                     Delegated For: __________________________________________________ 
                                       SIGNED:  ☐ I.L.    ☐ SPSD        ☐ SPBP         ☐ FINAL PLAT  
                                       DEFERRED TO _______________    


   
DRB Project Number: 2022-007597 Hearing Date: 09-21-2022 
Project: 3525 Smith Ave  Agenda Item No: 20 


 


☒ Sketch Plat ☐ Minor Preliminary /  
….Final Plat ☐ Preliminary Plat ☐ Final Plat 


☐ Temp Sidewalk 
….Deferral 


☐ Sidewalk 
….Waiver/Variance 


☐ Site Plan for Bldg. 
Permit 
☐ Site Plan for Subdivision 


☐ Bulk Land Plat 


☐ SIA Extension  ☐ DPM Variance  ☐ Vacation of Public 
….Easement 


☐ Vacation of Public 
….Right of Way 


 
ENGINEERING COMMENTS: 
 


• Hydrology defers to zoning for the placement of the proposed carport however for the 
roof drainage, as proposed, please install a gutter to collect the water from the carport 
roof and divert it towards Smith Ave. to be shown on the building permit. 
 


 
RESOLUTION/COMMENTS: 
 
Water: 
 
 
 
Code Enforcement: 
 
 
 
Parks: 
 
 
 
Transportation: 
 
 
 
Planning:  
 
 
 
 
 








 


UTILITY DEVELOPMENT 


   


 
 


Development Review Board (DRB) 
Review Comments 


Utility Development Section 
Reviewer: Andre Houle, P.E. 


Phone: 505.340.5993 
 


DRB Project No:  
 


PR-2022-007597 
 


Date:  
 


09/21/2022 
 


Item No: 
 


#20 


Zone Atlas Page: 
 


L-16 
 


Legal Description: Lot(s) 18 BLOCK 1, YEAROUT/KNOB-
HEIGHTS 


 
Location:  3525 SMITH AVE 


Request For: PS-2022-00198 – SKETCH PLAN 
 
 
 


 
 
ABCWUA Comment: 
 
Please provide written description of how the following comments were addressed with the next 
submittal. 
 


1. No objections. 
  








DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD 
 


TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT 
 
 


Printed: 9/20/22  Page # 1 


DRB Project Number:  2022-007697 AGENDA ITEM NO: 20  
3525 Smith Ave 
 
 
SUBJECT:  Sketch 
 
 
ENGINEERING COMMENTS: 
 


 
1. A plat showing existing lot lines and proposed lot lines is required for review. 


 
2. Please provide a figure dimensioning lot line, sidewalk width and ROW width to 


determine if it meets standards in DPM. 5’ sidewalks are requested in this area. You 
may also request a DRB determination with a justification letter to leave the 
sidewalks at the current width. 
 


 
 


 
 


 
 
 
 
 


 
.  If new or revised information is submitted, additional comments may be provided by Transportation 
Development.   
 
 
FROM: Ernest Armijo, P.E.  DATE:  September 21, 2022 
 Transportation Development 
 505-924-3991 or earmijo@cabq.gov    
   
ACTION: 
 
 
 
APPROVED __;  DENIED __;  DEFERRED __;  COMMENTS PROVIDED __; WITHDRAWN __ 
 
 
DELEGATED:    TO:  (TRANS)  (HYD)  (WUA)  (PRKS)  (CE)  (PLNG)   



mailto:earmijo@cabq.gov






 
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD 


Code Enforcement Comments 
 


Disclaimer:  Comments provided are based upon information received from applicant/agent.  If new or revised 
information is submitted, additional comments may be provided by Planning staff.  
 
Jeff Palmer-Code Enforcement Supervisor       
Planning Department 
jppalmer@cabq.gov       DATE: 9/21/2022 
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AGENDA ITEM NO: 20 
 
DRB PROJECT NUMBER:  
PR-2022-007597  
PS-2022-00198 – SKETCH PLAN  
IDO - 2021  
 
PROJECT NAME:  
ANTHONY GONZALES requests the aforementioned action(s) for all or a portion of: LOT 18 BLOCK 1, 
YEAROUT/KNOB-HEIGHTS zoned R-MH, located at 3525 SMITH AVE containing approximately 0.155 acre(s). 
(L-16)  
 
PROPERTY OWNERS: GONZALES ANTHONY A 
 
REQUEST: LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT 
 
COMMENTS: 
1. Property is zoned R-MH and re-plat should meet all Dimensional Standards of IDO 5-1(C), Table 5-1-1. 


However, this lot appears to be non-conforming in size, as the required lot size in R-MH is 10,000 sq ft and 
minimum lot width is 150 ft. – which does not match the size of this lot or other lots in the area.  


2. Current recorded lot size on AGIS is 6751 sq ft, and this re-plat proposed shows it as 7500 sq ft, and 60 ft 
width, which would appear to decrease the extent of non-conformity. As per IDO section 5-4(C)(1)(b): 


“5-4(C)(1)(b) Nonconforming lots may be replatted without requiring Variance to lot size if the replat 
meaningfully decreases the degree of already existing nonconformity.” 


Need to provide current recorded lot size and dimensions to show change of configuration or size of lot.  
3. No further comments or objections at this time, based on information provided.  
 


 
 








 
 


DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD 
  


Parks and Recreation Department 
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PR-2022-007597 
PS-2022-00198 – SKETCH PLAN 
IDO - 2021 
ANTHONY GONZALES requests the aforementioned action(s) for all or a portion of: LOT 18 
BLOCK 1, YEAROUT/KNOB-HEIGHTS zoned R-MH, located at 3525 SMITH AVE containing 
approximately 0.155 acre(s). (L-16) 
PROPERTY OWNERS: GONZALES ANTHONY A 
REQUEST: LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT 
 
09-21-2022 
No comments for this case at this time. 








 
 


DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD 
  


Planning - Case Comments 
 


*(See additional comments on next page) 
 


HEARING DATE: 9/21/22   --   AGENDA ITEM: #20 


Project Number:  PR-2022-007597 


Application Number: PS-2022-00198 


Project Name: 3525 Smith 


Request:    
Sketch Plat.. 
 
*These are preliminary Planning comments. Additional reviews and/or revised comments may be needed for any 
modifications and/or supplemental submittals. 
 
COMMENTS: 
 
 The City parcel and County parcel boundaries do not match and the entire block may 


have the same issue. Most likely due to older the subdivisions/platting actions in that 
area. Platting action will need to go through a lot line consolidation rather than a lot line 
adjustment. 
 


 All standards within IDO section 5-4-C (Subdivision of Land Compliance) apply to all re-
platting actions. Re-plating action cannot increase any existing nonconformity or create 
a new nonconformity 


 
 For Platting actions, all signatures from the surveyor, property owner(s), the City 


Surveyor, the utility companies, and AMAFCA are all required prior to the acceptance of 
the application file and the placement on a DRB agenda. After acceptance of the Plat 
application, DXF approval from AGIS must be obtained and the project and application 
numbers must be added to the Plat.  


 
 The applicant will need to work with Transportation, Hydrology, and Water Authority 


members on submitting the required items per checklist form S for platting actions. 
Obtain all required signatures as a part of the application submittal process.  
 


 Future development must meet all applicable standards and provisions the 
IDO (R-MH) and the DPM.   


 







 
 


 
 


2 


 
 Please reference the following development standards from the IDO. Subject to change 


pending formal submittal or change in development type/use. 
 


o 4-2 Allowed Uses, table 4-2-1. *Reference Use Specific Standards for new uses 
and/or development.  


o 5-1 Dimension Standards for R-MH. 5-1-G Exceptions and Encroachments.  
*Clarify front property lot line per survey and verify measurement from 
property line to new carport structure. 
*Contextual lot size standards apply. Calculations per Code Enforcement. 


o 5-3 Access & Connectivity requirements. 5-3(C)(3)(b) For all low-density 
residential development, driveways accessed from the front or street side of the 
property shall be at least 20 feet long. 


o 5-5 Parking & Loading requirements, Table 5-5-1 
o 5-7 Walls/Fences, table 5-7-1. Development requires separate permits.  
o 5-8 for Outdoor Lighting requirements. 
o 5-11 for Building and façade design requirements for new development. 
o Section 6-1, table 6-1-1 for notice requirements.  
o Platting action per 6-6-K Subdivision of Land-Minor or 6-6-L Subdivision of Land-


Major. 
o 6-8 Nonconformities. 
o 7-1 Development, dwelling and use definitions. 


 
 
 
 
 
 
 


 
 
Disclaimer:  The comments provided are based upon the information received from the applicant/agent.  If new or revised 
information is submitted, additional comments may be provided by Planning.   
 
FROM: Robert Webb/Jay Rodenbeck DATE:  09/20/22 
 Planning Department  
 ____________________________________________________________________________  
 
 
 
 





